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Terry J. Brown 
Site Vice President, Davis-Besse Nuclear 

April 29, 2021 

L-21-131 

United States Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
Document Control Desk 
Washington, D.C. 20555-0001 

Subject: 
Davis-Besse Nuclear Power Station, Unit 1 
Docket Number 50-346, License Number NPF-3 

Davis-Besse Nuclear Power Station 
5501 N. State Route 2 

Oak Harbor, Ohio 43449 

419-321-7676 

Response to Regulatory Issue Summary 2021-01, "Preparation and Scheduling of 
Operator Licensing Examinations" 

The Davis-Besse Nuclear Power Station (DBNPS) is providing information in response 
to NRC Regulatory Issue Summary (RIS) 2021-01, "Preparation and Scheduling of 
Operator Licensing Examinations," as requested. The attached NRC Form 536, 
"Operator Licensing Examination Data," provides information through calendar year 
2026 for Initial Operator License Examinations and Proposed Examination Preparation 
Schedule. 

There are no regulatory commitments included in this letter. If there are any questions 
or if additional information is required, please contact Mr. David S. Witt, Superintendent 
- Nuclear Operations Training at (419) 321-7432. 

gae 

Enclosure: NRC Form 536 - Operator Licensing Examination Data 

cc: Regional Administrator, NRC Region Ill 
DB-1 NRC Senior Resident Inspector 
Chief, Operations Branch, NRC Region Ill 
Utility Radiological Safety Board 



NRC FORM 536
(01-2021)

U. S. NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION 

OPERATOR LICENSING 
EXAMINATION DATA

APPROVED BY OMB:  NO. 3150-0131 EXPIRES:  01/31/2024 
Estimated burden per response to comply with this voluntary information collection request: 45 minutes. 
This information collection is used to plan budgets and resources for operator examinations.  Send 
comments regarding burden estimate to the FOIA, Library, and Information Collections Branch (T-6 
A10M), U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission, Washington, DC  20555-0001, or by e-mail to 
Infocollects.Resource@nrc.gov, and the OMB reviewer at:  OMB Office of Information and Regulatory 
Affairs, (3150-0131), Attn:  Desk Officer for the Nuclear Regulatory Commission, 725 17th Street NW, 
Washington, DC  20503; e-mail:  oira_submission@omb.eop.gov.  The NRC may not conduct or 
sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless the document 
requesting or requiring the collection displays a currently valid OMB control number.

FACILITY NRC REGION

A. PROPOSED EXAMINATION PREPARATION SCHEDULE

PROPOSED NUMBER

ESTIMATED NUMBER OF 
LICENSEE-PREPARED 

EXAMINATIONS

ESTIMATED NUMBER OF 
NRC-PREPARED 
EXAMINATIONS

B. INITIAL OPERATOR LICENSE EXAMINATIONS

PROPOSED NUMBER CY 

NUMBER OF REACTOR 
OPERATORS

NUMBER OF SENIOR REACTOR 
OPERATORS - INSTANT

NUMBER OF SENIOR REACTOR 
OPERATORS - UPGRADE

NUMBER OF SENIOR REACTOR 
OPERATORS - LIMITED

PROPOSED DATES

PRIMARY DATE

ALTERNATE DATE

CY CY CY 

CY CY CY CY 

NRC FORM 536  (01-2021)

Davis-Besse Nuclear Power Station
Docket Number 50-346, License Number NPF-3

NRC Region III

2023

0

0

2024

1

0

2025

0

0

2026

1

0

2023

0

0

0

0

2024

8

6

2

0

01/08/2024

2025

0

0

0

0

2026

8

5

3

0

02/02/2026

01/19/2026
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